Hon Erica Stanford | Proactive Diary Release - December 2023

1-31 December 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in
the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have
been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information

that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the
Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/12/2023

1/12/2023

1/12/2023

4/12/2023

4/12/2023

5/12/2023

5/12/2023

5/12/2023

6/12/2023

7:00 AM -7:30
AM
8:30 AM -9:30
AM

10:30 AM -
11:30 AM

9:30 AM -
10:30 AM
12:00 PM -
2:00 PM

8:30 AM -9:30
AM

3:30 PM - 4:30
PM

4:30 PM - 5:00
PM

7:00 AM -7:30
AM

MEDIA: AM Show

VISIT: Manukau Processing Site

VISIT: Manurewa Intermediate School

MEET: Immigration Officials

MEET: Ministers Meeting

MEET: ERO Officials

MEET: Education Officials

MEET: Education Officials

MEDIA: Newstalk NZ

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Phone

Media

Immigration New
Zealand

Prime Minister &
Manurewa
Intermediate School
Staff

Immigration Officials

Ministers

Education Review
Office Officials

Education Officials

Education Officials

Mike Hosking

Ministerial

Immigration

Education

Immigration

Ministerial

Education

Education

Education

Education
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6/12/2023

6/12/2023

6/12/2023

6/12/2023

7/12/2023

7/12/2023

7/12/2023

9/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

12/12/2023

8:00 AM - 8:15
AM

9:30 AM -
10:15 AM
1:00 PM - 1:15
PM

1:30 PM - 1:45
PM

9:00 AM -
10:00 AM
10:30 AM -
11:30 AM
6:00 PM - 9:00
PM

4:00 PM - 5:00
PM

8:20 AM - 8:30
AM

9:30 AM -
10:30 AM
10:45 AM -
11:45 AM
12:00 PM -
2:00 PM

2:30 PM - 3:00
PM

3:00 PM - 4:00
PM

5:00 PM - 5:15
PM

8:30 AM -9:30
AM

MEDIA: Mediaworks

MEET: Early Childhood Advisory Committee

MEDIA: Newshub

MEDIA: 1 News

MEET: Immigration Officials

MEET: Immigration Officials

MEET: Autism CRC

EVENT: Takanini School

MEDIA: RNZ

MEET: Immigration Officials

MEET: Education Officials

MEET: Ministers Meeting

MEET: NZQA Officials

MEET: Education Officials

MEDIA: 1 News

MEET: Immigration Officials

Phone

Virtual

Phone

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Wellington

Auckland

Phone

Executive Wing

Virtual

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Media

Early Childhood
Advisory Committee

Media

Media

Immigration Officials

Immigration Officials

Autism CRC

Takanini Schools Staff

Media

Immigration Officials

Education Officials

Ministerial Colleagues

NZQA Officials

Education Officials

Media

Immigration Officials

Education

Education

Education

Education

Immigration

Immigration

Education

Education

Education

Immigration

Education

Ministerial

Education

Education

Education

Immigration
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12/12/2023

12/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023

14/12/2023

14/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

9:40 AM - 9:45
AM

4:00 PM - 6:00
PM

9:00 AM -9:30
AM

4:00 PM - 4:45
PM

5:00 PM - 5:45
PM

3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

10:30 AM -
10:45 AM
12:15 PM -
12:30 PM
12:30 PM -
12:45 PM

1:30 PM - 1:45
PM

3:00 PM - 3:30
PM

10:00 AM -
10:15 AM
10:15 AM -
11:00 AM
11:00 AM -
11:15 AM
11:15 AM -
12:00 PM

MEET: Immigration New Zealand

MEET: Education Officials

MEET: Public Service Commissioner

MEET: Teaching Council Aoteroa New Zealand CE

MEET: Infrastructure Ministerial Group

MEET: Ministry of Education CE & NZQA CE

MEET: Public Service Commissioner

CALL: NZAMI Chair

CALL: PPTA President

CALL: SPANZ President

CALL: MBIE CE

MEDIA: Listener

MEET: MBIE CE

MEET: Immigration Officials

MEET: Ministry of Education CE

MEET: Education Officials

Virtual

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Phone

Phone

Phone

Phone

Phone

Ministers office

Executive Wing

Ministers office

Executive Wing

Immigration New
Zealand

Education Officials

Peter Hughes

Lesey Hoskin

Ministerial Colleagues

lona Holstead & Dr
Grant Klinkum

Peter Hughes

Arunima Dhingra

Chris Abercrombie

Vaughan Couillault

Carolyn Tremain

Media

Carolyn Tremain

Immigration Officials

lona Holstead

Education Officials

Immigration

Education

Immigration

Education

Education

Education

Immigration

Immigration

Education

Education

Immigration

Education

Immigration

Immigration

Education

Education
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18/12/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023

20/12/2023

20/12/2023

20/12/2023

21/12/2023

21/12/2023

21/12/2023

21/12/2023

21/12/2023

12:00 PM -
2:00 PM

9:00 AM - 9:45
AM

12:00 PM -
12:45 PM
4:00 PM - 5:00
PM

3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

4:15 PM - 4:45
PM

5:30 PM - 5:40
PM

7:00 AM -7:30
AM

9:00 AM -9:30
AM

12:30 PM -
12:45 PM

1:00 PM - 1:30
PM

3:00 PM - 3:45
PM

MEET: Ministers Meeting

MEET: Immigration Officials

MEET: Public Service Commissioner

MEET: Education Officials

MEET: Ministerial Advisory Group

MEET: Immigration Officials

MEET: Hon Andrew Giles, Australian Minister for
Immigration, Citizenship and Multicultural Affairs

MEDIA: The Platform

MEET: Education Officials

MEET: Secretary of Education & Dep Sec Curriculum
Centre

MEET: Immigration Officials

MEET: Immigration Officials

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Virtual

Executive Wing

Virtual

Phone

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Executive Wing

Ministers

Immigration Officials

Peter Hughes

Education Officials

Ministerial Advisory
Group

Immigration Officials

Hon Andrew Giles

Media

Education Officials

lona Holstead & Ellen
MacGregor-Reid

Immigration Officials

Immigration Officials

Ministerial

Immigration

Immigration

Education

Education

Immigration

Immigration

Education

Education

Education

Immigration

Immigration
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