## Hon Erica Stanford | Proactive Diary Release - December 2023

1 - 31 December 2023

**Disclaimer:** This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/12/2023	7:00 AM - 7:30 AM	MEDIA: AM Show	Auckland	Media	Ministerial
1/12/2023	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	VISIT: Manukau Processing Site	Auckland	Immigration New Zealand	Immigration
1/12/2023	10:30 AM - 11:30 AM	VISIT: Manurewa Intermediate School	Auckland	Prime Minister & Manurewa Intermediate School Staff	Education
4/12/2023	9:30 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
4/12/2023	12:00 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Ministers Meeting	Executive Wing	Ministers	Ministerial
5/12/2023	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: ERO Officials	Executive Wing	Education Review Office Officials	Education
5/12/2023	3:30 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Education Officials	Executive Wing	Education Officials	Education
5/12/2023	4:30 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Education Officials	Executive Wing	Education Officials	Education
6/12/2023	7:00 AM - 7:30 AM	MEDIA: Newstalk NZ	Phone	Mike Hosking	Education

290

6/12/2023	8:00 AM - 8:15 AM	MEDIA: Mediaworks	Phone	Media	Education
6/12/2023	9:30 AM - 10:15 AM	MEET: Early Childhood Advisory Committee	Virtual	Early Childhood Advisory Committee	Education
6/12/2023	1:00 PM - 1:15 PM	MEDIA: Newshub	Phone	Media	Education
6/12/2023	1:30 PM - 1:45 PM	MEDIA: 1 News	Executive Wing	Media	Education
7/12/2023	9:00 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
7/12/2023	10:30 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
7/12/2023	6:00 PM - 9:00 PM	MEET: Autism CRC	Wellington	Autism CRC	Education
9/12/2023	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	EVENT: Takanini School	Auckland	Takanini Schools Staff	Education
11/12/2023	8:20 AM - 8:30 AM	MEDIA: RNZ	Phone	Media	Education
11/12/2023	9:30 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
11/12/2023	10:45 AM - 11:45 AM	MEET: Education Officials	Virtual	Education Officials	Education
11/12/2023	12:00 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Ministers Meeting	Executive Wing	Ministerial Colleagues	Ministerial
11/12/2023	2:30 PM - 3:00 PM	MEET: NZQA Officials	Executive Wing	NZQA Officials	Education
11/12/2023	3:00 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Education Officials	Executive Wing	Education Officials	Education
11/12/2023	5:00 PM - 5:15 PM	MEDIA: 1 News	Executive Wing	Media	Education
12/12/2023	8:30 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration

12/12/2023	9:40 AM - 9:45 AM	MEET: Immigration New Zealand	Virtual	Immigration New Zealand	Immigration
12/12/2023	4:00 PM - 6:00 PM	MEET: Education Officials	Executive Wing	Education Officials	Education
13/12/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Public Service Commissioner	Executive Wing	Peter Hughes	Immigration
13/12/2023	4:00 PM - 4:45 PM	MEET: Teaching Council Aoteroa New Zealand CE	Executive Wing	Lesey Hoskin	Education
13/12/2023	5:00 PM - 5:45 PM	MEET: Infrastructure Ministerial Group	Executive Wing	Ministerial Colleagues	Education
14/12/2023	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Ministry of Education CE & NZQA CE	Executive Wing	Iona Holstead & Dr Grant Klinkum	Education
14/12/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Public Service Commissioner	Executive Wing	Peter Hughes	Immigration
15/12/2023	10:30 AM - 10:45 AM	CALL: NZAMI Chair	Phone	Arunima Dhingra	Immigration
15/12/2023	12:15 PM - 12:30 PM	CALL: PPTA President	Phone	Chris Abercrombie	Education
15/12/2023	12:30 PM - 12:45 PM	CALL: SPANZ President	Phone	Vaughan Couillault	Education
15/12/2023	1:30 PM - 1:45 PM	CALL: MBIE CE	Phone	Carolyn Tremain	Immigration
15/12/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	MEDIA: Listener	Phone	Media	Education
18/12/2023	10:00 AM - 10:15 AM	MEET: MBIE CE	Ministers office	Carolyn Tremain	Immigration
18/12/2023	10:15 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
18/12/2023	11:00 AM - 11:15 AM	MEET: Ministry of Education CE	Ministers office	Iona Holstead	Education
18/12/2023	11:15 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: Education Officials	Executive Wing	Education Officials	Education

18/12/2023	12:00 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Ministers Meeting	Executive Wing	Ministers	Ministerial
19/12/2023	9:00 AM - 9:45 AM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
19/12/2023	12:00 PM - 12:45 PM	MEET: Public Service Commissioner	Executive Wing	Peter Hughes	Immigration
19/12/2023	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Education Officials	Executive Wing	Education Officials	Education
20/12/2023	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Ministerial Advisory Group	Virtual	Ministerial Advisory Group	Education
20/12/2023	4:15 PM - 4:45 PM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
20/12/2023	5:30 PM - 5:40 PM	MEET: Hon Andrew Giles, Australian Minister for Immigration, Citizenship and Multicultural Affairs	Virtual	Hon Andrew Giles	Immigration
21/12/2023	7:00 AM - 7:30 AM	MEDIA: The Platform	Phone	Media	Education
21/12/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Education Officials	Executive Wing	Education Officials	Education
21/12/2023	12:30 PM - 12:45 PM	MEET: Secretary of Education & Dep Sec Curriculum Centre	Executive Wing	Iona Holstead & Ellen MacGregor-Reid	Education
21/12/2023	1:00 PM - 1:30 PM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
21/12/2023	3:00 PM - 3:45 PM	MEET: Immigration Officials	Executive Wing	Immigration Officials	Immigration
	24	Sactively			